GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3639
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.08.2016

TECHNICAL EDUCATION
13639. SHRI SHYAMA CHARAN GUPTA

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has noticed that a very favourable atmosphere exists in the city of Allahabad for the establishment of Technical education institutions; and

(b) if so, the action taken by the Government for the setting up of the same?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)

(a) & (b): Yes Madam, the Government is well aware about the favorable atmosphere in the city of Allahabad for the establishment of Technical education institutions. In this regard, two Centrally funded institutes i.e. Indian Institute of Information Technology (I11T) & Motilal Nehru National Institute of Technology (MNNIT) and 39 other AICTE approved technical institutions are already functioning in Allahabad district".
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